LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Sustainability, Green Services and Open Spaces, Councillor Aisha Cuthbert has made the following executive decision:

APPOINTMENTS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE CONSULTATIVE PANEL AND THE LEISURE GARDENS AND ALLOTMENTS PANEL 2022/23

Reference Report:

Appointments to the Countryside Consultative Panel and the Leisure Gardens and Allotments Panel 2022/23, 21/06/2022 Environment and Community Services Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

The Portfolio Holder for Sustainability, Green Services and Open Spaces confirmed the Membership of the Countryside Consultative Panel and the Leisure Gardens and Allotments Panel.

Reasons:

The Portfolio Holder made the decision as it was necessary to confirm the 2022/23 appointments for these panels.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Environment and Community Services PDS Committee on 21st June 2022 and the Committee supported the proposal.

......

Councillor Aisha Cuthbert

Portfolio Holder for Sustainability, Green Services and Open Spaces

TASNIM SHAWKAT
Director of Corporate Services & Governance
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 27 June 2022

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 4 July 2022

Decision Reference: ECS21023

TASNIM SHAWKAT Director of Corporate Services & Governance